

CS No. 530/ 16

Harikant Tripathi vs. Dharmender Singh & Anrs

26.11.2016

Present: Son of the plaintiff.
Sh. A. K. Singh, Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 in person .

Adjournment is requested by the son of the plaintiff stating that his counsel is unable to appear today as he has gone to Shrine Mata Vaishno Devi, Jammu & Kashmir.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff and case is adjourned for **19.01.2017** for further proceedings.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
26.11.2016