

CS No. 7958/16

Ashutosh Jana vs. Dharmendar Singh

14.11.2019

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Applicant in person.

None for other defendants.

PF not filed for service of notice to the LR's. Last opportunity granted to take steps for notice to the proposed LR's of defendant no. 1 in terms of previous order.

To come up for arguments on application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC on 30.01.2020.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

ADJ-04/SE/Saket/ND/14.11.2019