

CS DJ 11768/16

HARIKANT TRIPATHI Vs. DHARMENDER SINGH ANR

21.11.2019

Present: Sh. Rahul Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 is already expired.

Sh. Chakdhar, Legal Aid Counsel for defendant no. 2
alongwith defendant no. 2.

Ms Ayushi Shah, applicant in person.

Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 to the
application of the applicant Ms. Ayushi Shah U/O 1 R 10 and Order
22 R 4 and 10 r/w 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

Today counsel for applicant is not available as his father
is stated to have suffered heart stroke.

Still in the interest of justice, be put up for arguments on
all miscellaneous application son **27.02.2020**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
21.11.2019