

CS DJ 11768/16

HARIKANT TRIPATHI Vs. DHARMENDER SINGH ANR

27.02.2020

Present: Sh. Rahul Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is already proceeded ex-parte.

Sh. Chakardhar Panda, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Ms. Ayushi Shah, applicant in person.

Heard. Considered.

Now to come up for arguments on the pending applications on **09.04.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

27.02.2020 (J)